503731520 03/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3778162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNILINK SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	3330 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD SE, SUITE 700	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11935858	
Application Number:	11935833	
Application Number:	10591830	
Application Number:	29279448	
Application Number:	12350678	
Application Number:	12639524	
Application Number:	12794500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011597-0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. CAHILL	
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Cahill/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016	

PATENT REEL: 037948 FRAME: 0435

503731520

Total Attachments: 3 source=Omnilink Patent Security Release#page1.tif source=Omnilink Patent Security Release#page2.tif

source=Omnilink Patent Security Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037948 FRAME: 0436

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this

"Release") is made as of March 1, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK, ("Bank"), in favor of OMNILINK SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank dated as of April 27, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), which, includes, without limitation, the United States patent registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on June 10, 2009 at Reel/Frame: 22804/634; August 26, 2009 at Reel/Frame: 23149/471; April 29, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 26205/204 and July 15, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 28557/423; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of the outstanding indebtedness to Bank secured by Grantor's right, title in and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents.

Bank shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments reasonably requested to effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release).

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile or email shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

PATENT REEL: 037948 FRAME: 0437

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative which is effective as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Application Number	Patent/Application Date
System and Method of Tracking the Movement of Individuals and Assets	11935858	November 6, 2007
System and Method for Monitoring Alarms and Responding to the Movement of Individuals and Assets	11935833	November 6, 2007
System and Method of Tracking, Monitoring, Collecting, Reporting and Communicating the Movement of Individuals	10591830	September 6, 2006
Offender Monitor	29279448	May 1, 2007
System and Method for Monitoring Alarms and Responding to the Movement of Individuals and Assets	12350678	January 8, 2009
System and Method for Tracking, Monitoring, Collecting, Reporting and Communicating the Movement of Individuals	12639524	December 16, 2009
Method and System for Tracking, Monitoring and/or Charging Tracking Devices including Wireless Energy Transfer Features	12794500	June 4, 2010

1952412.2

RECORDED: 03/10/2016

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 037948 FRAME: 0439